

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative James to Engrossed House Bill No. 46 by Representative James

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 10, after "within" and before "days" change "five" to "ten"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety and insert the following:

5 "if the defendant is being held for a misdemeanor and within ~~sixty~~ thirty days
6 of the arrest if the defendant is being held for a felony."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, line 15, after "within" and before "days" change "thirty" to "ninety"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, line 22, after "within" and before "days" change "thirty" to "forty-five"